#### 900259503 07/01/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Churchill Financial LLC, as		07/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
Administrative Agent		0770172013	COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Healthcare Resource Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	13730 South Point Boulevard	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28273	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

Name:	Health Care Legal Services	
Street Address:	1508 Brookhollow Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 360	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3527192	SELF-PAY ACCELERATOR
Registration Number:	3264614	HCLS HEALTH CARE LEGAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	3264613	HCLS HEALTH CARE LEGAL SERVICES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005061 FRAME: 0212

900259503

Phone: 615-850-8165 Email: aroland@wallerlaw.com Correspondent Name: Amy M. Roland 511 Union Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 003200.34337 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy M. Roland Signature: /Amy M. Roland/ Date: 07/01/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Release#page1.tif source=IP Release#page2.tif source=IP Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 1st day of July, 2013, by Churchill

Financial LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as Administrative Agent

("Agent"), in favor of Healthcare Resource Associates, Inc., a North Carolina corporation,

and Health Care Legal Services, a California corporation, (together with their successors and

assigns, collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to those certain Trademark Security Agreements dated as of August 1,

2008 and March 5, 2010, respectively, made by Companies in favor of Agent.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

5094768v1 7/1/2013 9:06 AM

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

CHURCHILL FINANCIAL LLC, as Administrative

Agent

Dy:
Name:
Name:
Aitis Lin
Title:
Its Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Release

# SCHEDULE A

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark	Owner	Registration No.	Date
Self-Pay Accelerator	Healthcare 3527192 Resource		11/4/08
	Associates, Inc.		
HCLS Health Care Legal	Health Care Legal	3264614	7/17/07
Services	Services		
HCLS Health Care Legal	Health Care Legal	3264613	7/17/07
Services	Services		

**RECORDED: 07/01/2013**